)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 09, 2026, 12:38:15 pm

Session 115 - (2003-2004)

S 0423 General Bill, By Hutto
Summary: Hunting, unlawful to possess loaded shotgun or rifle when taking deer or bear while afloat

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 50-11-730, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
HUNTING FROM WATER CONVEYANCES, SO AS TO REVISE THE SECTION AND FURTHER PROVIDE THAT IT IS
UNLAWFUL TO POSSESS A SHOTGUN OR RIFLE WHILE AFLOAT WHICH IS LOADED WITH AMMUNITION DESIGNED
FOR OR CAPABLE OF TAKING DEER OR BEAR AND TO PROVIDE PENALTIES FOR VIOLATIONS.

02/27/03
02/27/03
04/22/03
04/23/03
04/23/03
04/23/03
04/24/03
04/24/03
04/29/03
04/29/03
05/27/03

05/28/03
06/03/03

Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate

House

House
House

House

Introduced and read first time SJ-5

Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-5

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-28

Scrivener's error corrected

Amended SJ-46

Read second time SJ-46

Read third time and sent to House SJ-49

Scrivener's error corrected

Introduced and read first time HJ-8

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-8
Committee report: Majority favorable with amend., minority unfavorable Agriculture, Natural
Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-3

Scrivener's error corrected

Recommitted to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-120

Page 1 of 1



