

## Session 115 - (2003-2004)

### S 0423 General Bill, By Hutto

**Summary:** Hunting, unlawful to possess loaded shotgun or rifle when taking deer or bear while afloat

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 50-11-730, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO HUNTING FROM WATER CONVEYANCES, SO AS TO REVISE THE SECTION AND FURTHER PROVIDE THAT IT IS UNLAWFUL TO POSSESS A SHOTGUN OR RIFLE WHILE AFLOAT WHICH IS LOADED WITH AMMUNITION DESIGNED FOR OR CAPABLE OF TAKING DEER OR BEAR AND TO PROVIDE PENALTIES FOR VIOLATIONS.

02/27/03	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-5
02/27/03	Senate	Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-5
04/22/03	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-28
04/23/03		Scrivener's error corrected
04/23/03	Senate	Amended SJ-46
04/23/03	Senate	Read second time SJ-46
04/24/03	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-49
04/24/03		Scrivener's error corrected
04/29/03	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-8
04/29/03	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-8
05/27/03	House	Committee report: Majority favorable with amend., minority unfavorable Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-3
05/28/03		Scrivener's error corrected
06/03/03	House	Recommitted to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-120